10G SFP+ AOC

» Absolute Maximum Ratings
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» Features

» Support 10GBASE-SR/10G Ethernet application
2» Compliant to SFF-8431/SFF-8472

2> Transmission distance up to 150m (OM3)

» +3.3V single power supply

2> Low power consumption

» Operating case temp. Commercial: 0°C to +70 °C
» RoHS compliant

» Password protection for AOh and A2h

» Applications

> 10GBASE-SR at 10.31Gbps
> InfiniBand QDR, SDR, DDR
> Other optical links

Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit Notes
Supply voltage Vee -0.5 - 3.6 V
Storage temperature Tste -5 - 75 °C
Operating humidity RHor 5 - 85 %
» Mechanical Dimensions
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